

101448578

**ORNEY DOCKET MPI-18** 

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record and and л copy thereof and return the recorded document to the undersigned attorney.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): HUNG, HENRY	2. Name	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
[] Ger [] Cor	lividual [] Association neral Partnership [] Limited Partnership poration er	····o···	10850 North 24 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 101 PHOENIX, AZ 85029-4748
3. [ <b>X</b> ] As [] Sec [] Oth	Nature of conveyance:    Signment		[] Individual(s) citizenship
4. applica	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Application No.(s)  NOT YET ASSIGNED  FOR:OPTICAL TUNER  If  Ition, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first	st named ex	,
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Address: DONALD J. LENKSZUS, P.C. P.O. BOX 3064 CAREFREE, AZ 85377  Telephone: (602) 463-2010	ce 6. 7.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1  Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$  40.00  [ x] Enclosed
08/31/2 03 FC:5		JSE THIS SPA	Per Assignment Division directive, a duplicate of this page is <u>not</u> attached
Э.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg true copy of the original document.	soing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	DONALD J. LENKSZUS  Name of Person Signing  Sign	mature A	August 23, 2000  Date  Total number of pages submitted: 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011031 FRAME: 0730** 

attornev docket: MPI-18

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I,

HENRY HUNG (referred to as ASSIGNOR), an individual residing at 4701 E. MARSTON DRIVE, PARADISE VALLEY, AZ 85253 hereby assigns, transfers, and delivers to

MICRO PHOTONIX INTEGRATION CORPORATION an Arizona corporation, having a principal place of business located at 10850 North 24<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 101, Phoenix, AZ 85029-4748, its successors and assigns (collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE")

all of my right, title and interest in and to any and all subject matter of the invention(s) disclosed in the application for United States Patent titled

## **OPTICAL TUNER**

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith, and in and to said application, all continuations, continuations in part and divisions thereof, and the exclusive right to make application for patents, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I request the applicable official having authority to issue patents or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of the said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and, if called upon by ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, I agree to promptly sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and for issuance of same to ASSIGNEE.

I confirm that I have not made any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. I further agree that I will provide information within my knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things that ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives deem necessary or desirable and request of me in connection with obtaining or maintaining any such patents, or in order to perfect ASSIGNEE's ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of any further consideration on the understanding, however, that ASSIGNEE will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by me shall be binding on my heirs and personal representatives.

Date: August 22, 2000	Han Hung
9	HENRY HUNG /
STATE OF ARIZONA	:
	: ss
COUNTY OF MARICOPA	:
On this day of	, HENRY HUNG personally appeared before me, identified
nimself/herself to my satisfaction, an	nd signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

PATENT REEL: 011031 FRAME: 0731

attornev docket: MPI-18

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I,

HENRY HUNG (referred to as ASSIGNOR), an individual residing at 4701 E. MARSTON DRIVE, PARADISE VALLEY, AZ 85253 hereby assigns, transfers, and delivers to

MICRO PHOTONIX INTEGRATION CORPORATION an Arizona corporation, having a principal place of business located at 10850 North 24<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 101, Phoenix, AZ 85029-4748, its successors and assigns (collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE")

all of my right, title and interest in and to any and all subject matter of the invention(s) disclosed in the application for United States Patent titled

## **OPTICAL TUNER**

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith, and in and to said application, all continuations, continuations in part and divisions thereof, and the exclusive right to make application for patents, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I request the applicable official having authority to issue patents or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of the said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and, if called upon by ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, I agree to promptly sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and for issuance of same to ASSIGNEE.

I confirm that I have not made any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. I further agree that I will provide information within my knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things that ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives deem necessary or desirable and request of me in connection with obtaining or maintaining any such patents, or in order to perfect ASSIGNEE's ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of any further consideration on the understanding, however, that ASSIGNEE will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by me shall be binding on my heirs and personal representatives.

Date: August 22, 2000		Han Hung
STATE OF ARIZONA	;	HENRY HUNG
COUNTY OF MARICOPA	: <b>ss</b> :	
On this day of himself/herself to my satisfaction, and	d signed the fo	, HENRY HUNG personally appeared before me, identified regoing Assignment in my presence.
		Notary Public My commission expires

**RECORDED: 08/23/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011031 FRAME: 0732